
Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
2200 Camp Branch Road
Waynesville, NC  28786
February 11, 2020

Subject: Dialog with Bryant Morehead, Francis Farm REBID NOTIFICATION.

Dialog with Bryant Morehead regarding the county’s “open” bid process for the capping of the Francis
Farm Landfill.

Subject: Request for Public Information - REBID NOTIFICATION, Request #1.
Date: Tue, 11 Feb 2020 10:36:09 -0500
From: Monroe Miller
To: Bryant Morehead <bryant.morehead@haywoodcountync.gov>
CC: KEVIN "Adjudication" ENSLEY <Kevin.Ensley@haywoodcountync.gov>, Brandon Rogers

<brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov>, JAMES WEAVER "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK the III
< K i r k . K i r k p a t r i c k @ h a y w o o d c o u n t y n c . g o v > ,  T o m m y  L o n g
<Tommy.Long@haywoodcountync.gov>, Mark Pless <mark.pless@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tracy
W e l l s  < T r a c y . W e l l s @ h a y w o o d c o u n t y n c . g o v > ,  D a v i d  F r a n c i s
<david.francis@haywoodcountync.gov>, Terry Ramey, Eddie Cabe

Mr. Morehead,

A notification appeared on the county website yesterday,

https://www.haywoodcountync.gov/DocumentCenter/View/3392/01-AB-NCVersion---Rebid

David Francis indicates there has already been a pre-bid meeting, and seven companies were provided Bid
Documents.

Please provide me with the Bid Documents for this bid.

David Francis as indicated bids will be opened  on 3/3/2020, Election Day, at 10 am.

I am looking for these Bid Documents now, not on 3/2/2020.

Additionally, when bids are opened on 3/3/2020, I am requesting in advance that you scan all bid responses
and send them to me, before David Francis has a chance to close the folders and send them off to McGill
or whatever place he intends to conceal them, out of reach of Public Records Requests.

It this process goes the same way as bids were handled for the David Francis Dirt Spreading Project, I will
not hesitate to file a complaint against you with the North Carolina Ethics Commission
[https://ethics.ncsbe.gov/].

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Pursuant to Proper Etiquette and N.C.G.S. § 14-196.3, this e-mail conforms to Section (e) which applies to any peaceable, nonviolent, or
nonthreatening activity intended to express political views or to provide lawful information to others. This section shall not be construed to impair
any constitutionally protected activity, including speech, protest, or assembly.

-1-

[https://ethics.ncsbe.gov/

